● Range: 1-20 m/s Air
● Accuracy:
± 10% of measured value
● pmax 8 bar,
tmax 120°C
● Relay-output
● No moving parts
● Negligible pressure loss

Connection Order No. Electr. connection/
cable connector
Order details (example of order: KAL-L81FL WK ST)
M18x1.5 KAL-L0118 WK
approx. 45
24 AF 25 AF
G
 1
/2
1/
2
N
PT
Rp
 1
/2
Electrical connection
KAL-L0118 WKKAL-L8100 WK
Calorimetric Flow Meter,
Monitor, Totalizer
measuring
•
monitoring
•
analysing
● Measuring range:
1-10...600 -12 000 L/min air
● Accuracy: ±5% f.s.
● LCD display
● Switching outputs PNP,
Analogue output
● LED switching indication
● Compact and separate version
01
/0
10
6
/K
o
/1
0 Model:
DVK
13
KOBOLD companies worldwide:
ARGENTINA, AUSTRIA, BELGIUM, CANADA, CHILE, CHINA, CZECHIA,
FRANCE, GERMANY, GREAT BRITAIN, INDIA, INDONESIA, ITALY,
MALAYSIA, MEXICO, NETHERLANDS, POLAND, SINGAPORE, SLOVAKIA,
SPAIN, SWITZERLAND, THAILAND, USA, VENEZUELA, VIETNAM
KOBOLD Messring GmbH
Nordring 22-24
D-65719 Hofheim/Ts.
� +49 (0)6192 299-0
Fax +49 (0)6192 23398
E-Mail: info.de@kobold.com